
Vendor Name Purpose
 Expenditure for 

the Reporting 
Period 

Total Project 
Fees 

Approved (ex 
GST)

Future 
Expenditure 
Committed

AADI Defence Pty Ltd Research Consulting 75,000  150,000  75,000  

ABSTARR Consulting Pty Ltd Strategy Development Consulting 105,850  169,750  63,900  

ARUP AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Infrastructure and Operations Consulting 1,570,122 2,218,382  648,259  

Biomeg Asia Pacific Pte Limited Research Consulting 69,148  79,400  10,252  

Campus Plus Pty Ltd ICT Consulting 192,000  217,600  25,600  

CATHERINE MCGOWAN CONSULTING P/LManagement Consulting 20,000  80,254  60,254  

Consulting And Implementation Research Consulting 123,008  256,638  133,630  

Cottles Bridge Literary Services Management Consulting 69,996  339,149  269,154  

Davies Family Trust t/as Vector Management Consulting 95,000  95,000  -  

Duncan Lawyers Management Consulting 28,500  36,500  8,000  

Elabor8 Pty Ltd Management Consulting 166,248  210,936  44,688  

ENERGETICS PTY LTD Infrastructure and Operations Consulting 93,520  123,830  30,310  

Evolved Insights Pty Ltd Research Consulting 90,594  545,000  454,406  

FromHereOn Pty Ltd ICT Consulting 191,533  193,410  1,877  

GHD Pty Ltd Strategy Development Consulting 26,321  26,321  -  

Godfrey Spowers (Vic) Pty Ltd Infrastructure and Operations Consulting 24,883  34,343  9,460  

HARVEST INSIGHTS PTY LTD Strategy Development Consulting 82,260  82,260  -  

INNOVIOR PTY LTD ICT Consulting 3,864,397 5,236,517  1,372,120  

Jan Ferguson t/as Ferguson Consulti Research Consulting 24,750  33,000  8,250  

JONES LANG LASALLE (VIC) P/L Infrastructure and Operations Consulting 16,200  471,200  455,000  

Kathryn M Sinclair Management Consulting 16,438  130,000  113,563  

Kpmg Australia Management Consulting 326,156  769,234  443,079  

KPMG LAW AUSTRALIA Management Consulting 866,469  866,469  -  

Mercer Consulting (Australia ) Pty Management Consulting 49,060  49,060  -  

Movement & Place Consulting Infrastructure and Operations Consulting 12,485  58,500  46,015  

Nous Group Pty Ltd Management Consulting 1,379,713 1,416,661  36,947  

OUTSIDE OPINION PTY LTD Research Consulting 81,770  81,770  -  

PricewaterhouseCoopers Consulting Management Consulting 261,356  424,002  162,646  

Research Strategies Australia Pty L Research Consulting 99,500  117,881  18,381  

Savills Project Management P/L Management Consulting 56,980  68,480  11,500  

SEMZ Property Advisory Infrastructure and Operations Consulting 26,697  61,272  34,575  

Spiegare Pty Ltd Strategy Development Consulting 78,333  129,250  50,917  

La Trobe University Consultants 2022

Financial Reporting Direction FRD22

The University engaged a wide range of consultants to assist in the implementation of new systems, and to provide advisory services 
and information for business developments and a variety of research projects. The table below lists the consultants used by the 
University and the fees paid for their services during (over $10,000) the year ended 31 December 2022.



Vendor Name Purpose
 Expenditure for 

the Reporting 
Period 

Total Project 
Fees 

Approved (ex 
GST)

Future 
Expenditure 
Committed

Stefenna Pty Ltd Management Consulting 45,833  176,000  130,167  

Strategic Project Partners Strategy Development Consulting 65,000  65,000  -  

TG Public Affairs Pty Ltd Strategy Development Consulting 60,000  250,000  190,000  

THE AUSTRALIAN ORTHOTIC Research Consulting 20,078  20,078  -  

The GrantEd Group Pty Ltd Research Consulting 175,654  208,890  33,237  

Trustee for Tingle Tree Trust Strategy Development Consulting 63,250  67,201  3,951  

Wei Leng Kwok Research Consulting 29,500  73,750  44,250  

Weplo Property Consultants P/L Infrastructure and Operations Consulting 179,085  205,000  25,915  

Wilde & Woollard Pty Ltd Infrastructure and Operations Consulting 60,235  93,475  33,240  

Total Consultancies 10,882,922  15,931,462  5,048,540  

The University advises that during the year ending 31 December 2022:
There were 41 separate consultancy agreements in 2022 over $10,000 totalling $10,882,922
There were 9 separate consultancy agreements in 2022 under $10,000 totalling $56,682
The total amount paid to consultants in 2022 was $10,939,604


